BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand and Seventeen

Resolution 17-01

Whereas, Delegate John Ohman has served on the Assembly of Delegates for ten complete sessions, and

Whereas, Delegate John Ohman has the longest service record of any delegate on the Assembly of Delegates,

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates that:

Dennis Delegate John Ohman hereby holds the honorary position of Dean of the Assembly of Delegates.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates, by a unanimous vote of the Assembly members present (85.39%) at the regular meeting held on February 15, 2017.

Attested by:

Owen Fletcher, Clerk Pro Tempore Assembly of Delegates